
2021-2022 Winthrop University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-9   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Ingram, J'Mani 29-25 806 27.8 129-305 .423 0-1 .000 57-112 .509 40 121 161 5.6 63 0 46 64 4 38 315 10.9
04 Strickland, Myra 29-24 823 28.4 85-247 .344 35-114 .307 73-108 .676 7 67 74 2.6 70 1 62 104 0 29 278 9.6
32 Hunter, Sierra 27-7 551 20.4 83-188 .441 0-1 .000 22-57 .386 53 109 162 6.0 46 0 7 53 5 27 188 7.0
01 Malinka, Luka 29-8 572 19.7 49-152 .322 28-97 .289 33-48 .688 5 24 29 1.0 23 0 35 74 0 17 159 5.5
13 De Klauman, Caroline 23-21 568 24.7 48-122 .393 1-25 .040 16-32 .500 50 78 128 5.6 67 1 14 51 15 12 113 4.9
23 Hunter, Sydney 26-15 435 16.7 49-112 .438 0-1 .000 21-36 .583 45 79 124 4.8 51 0 6 44 7 18 119 4.6
12 Paisana, Leonor 27-26 775 28.7 41-140 .293 18-73 .247 12-30 .400 19 57 76 2.8 62 0 90 99 4 32 112 4.1
13 De Klauman, Caroline 1-1 23 23.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 6.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
23 Hunter, Sydney 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
03 Ross, Ally 21-3 291 13.9 20-58 .345 10-34 .294 12-18 .667 8 25 33 1.6 13 0 18 49 1 11 62 3.0
11 Tsumas, Noble 19-2 200 10.5 20-50 .400 13-35 .371 0-0 .000 2 21 23 1.2 23 0 10 24 0 4 53 2.8
44 Hall, Tori 25-10 487 19.5 25-80 .313 1-17 .059 16-26 .615 13 68 81 3.2 30 0 20 33 5 16 67 2.7
33 Royal, Jaelyn 14-4 176 12.6 13-37 .351 5-18 .278 5-7 .714 7 25 32 2.3 14 0 6 11 2 4 36 2.6
02 Alexe, Antoaneta 23-4 316 13.7 15-58 .259 5-25 .200 4-6 .667 8 25 33 1.4 16 0 3 25 1 2 39 1.7
Total 30 6029 201.0 579-1555 .372 116-441 .263 275-484 .568 309 770 1079 36.0 483 2 317 656 44 210 1549 51.63
Opponents 6028 200.9 788-1913 .412 219-749 .292 259-397 .652 413 752 1165 38.8 487 4 476 462 102 309 2054 68.47

Team Statistics Win OPP
SCORING 1549 2054
    Points Per Game 51.6 68.5
    Scoring Margin -16.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 579-1555 788-1913
    Field Goal Pct .372 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-441 219-749
    3PT FG Pct .263 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-484 259-397
    FT Pct .568 .652
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 8.6
REBOUNDS 1079 1165
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 317 476
    Assists Per Game 10.6 15.9
TURNOVERS 656 462
    Turnovers Per Game 21.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -6.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 210 309
    Steals Per Game 7.0 10.3
BLOCKS 44 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,067 12,022
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-148 14-859
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Winthrop 353 366 397 433 1549
Opponents 503 440 554 557 2054

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Duke L 39-95 2,473
11/13/21 at Iona L 45-67 2,259
11/18/21 at UNC Greensboro L 39-69 412
11/21/21 at Kentucky L 47-92 3,587
11/24/21 COKER L 44-51 214
11/27/21 UNC PEMBROKE L 45-65 127
12/01/21 UNCW L 48-55 103
12/04/21 WESTERN CARO. W 71-55 138
12/12/21 CLAFLIN W 62-56 123
12/16/21 at Coppin St. L 43-68 230
12/19/21 vs Charlotte L 42-78 150

* 12/29/21 CHARLESTON SO. L 54-67 111
* 01/15/22 GARDNER-WEBB L 51-77 187
* 01/19/22 CAMPBELL L 54-77 102
* 01/22/22 at N.C. A&T L 64-87 0
* 01/23/22 at Longwood L 58-85 200
* 01/26/22 at Hampton University L 64-80 0
* 01/29/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 75-54 228
* 02/01/22 PRESBYTERIAN W 58-42 88
* 02/05/22 at High Point L 44-86 905
* 02/08/22 USC UPSTATE L 43-73 116
* 02/09/22 at USC Upstate L 47-59 286
* 02/12/22 LONGWOOD L 56-78 268
* 02/15/22 at Charleston So. W 56-43 78
* 02/17/22 at Radford L 50-67 477
* 02/19/22 RADFORD W 62-47 149
* 02/21/22 HIGH POINT L 42-58 113
* 02/23/22 at Campbell L 35-78 699
* 02/26/22 at Gardner-Webb L 51-80 416

03/01/22 vs Presbyterian L 60-65 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Winthrop University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Ingram, J'Mani 18-17 526 29.2 78-185 .422 0-0 .000 36-68 .529 28 84 112 6.2 37 0 34 43 3 26 192 10.7
04 Strickland, Myra 18-15 521 28.9 47-142 .331 18-68 .265 53-76 .697 6 39 45 2.5 39 1 35 63 0 14 165 9.2
13 De Klauman, Caroline 13-12 318 24.5 37-64 .578 0-8 .000 16-29 .552 29 48 77 5.9 43 1 7 29 8 3 90 6.9
32 Hunter, Sierra 17-3 329 19.4 51-116 .440 0-1 .000 13-41 .317 28 67 95 5.6 28 0 3 35 2 23 115 6.8
01 Malinka, Luka 18-4 377 20.9 35-107 .327 21-71 .296 25-38 .658 5 19 24 1.3 16 0 20 46 0 10 116 6.4
23 Hunter, Sydney 16-10 274 17.1 36-75 .480 0-0 .000 12-21 .571 30 53 83 5.2 35 0 3 25 3 12 84 5.3
12 Paisana, Leonor 18-17 507 28.2 28-94 .298 13-47 .277 6-19 .316 11 36 47 2.6 38 0 54 64 1 22 75 4.2
13 De Klauman, Caroline 1-1 23 23.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 6.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
23 Hunter, Sydney 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
44 Hall, Tori 17-8 408 24.0 20-64 .313 1-14 .071 16-26 .615 10 61 71 4.2 24 0 19 29 5 16 57 3.4
11 Tsumas, Noble 10-1 88 8.8 9-25 .360 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.7 8 0 7 9 0 2 24 2.4
02 Alexe, Antoaneta 11-1 131 11.9 7-30 .233 2-11 .182 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 1.3 7 0 1 5 1 1 18 1.6
33 Royal, Jaelyn 7-1 60 8.6 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.3 3 0 5 0 1 0 11 1.6
03 Ross, Ally 10-0 61 6.1 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 4 12 0 1 9 0.9
Total 18 3629 201.6 356-927 .384 66-253 .261 186-328 .567 183 484 667 37.1 285 2 192 375 24 130 964 53.56
Opponents 3628 201.6 478-1145 .417 142-482 .295 140-224 .625 220 451 671 37.3 303 3 285 272 66 185 1238 68.78

Team Statistics Win OPP
SCORING 964 1238
    Points Per Game 53.6 68.8
    Scoring Margin -15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 356-927 478-1145
    Field Goal Pct .384 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 66-253 142-482
    3PT FG Pct .261 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-328 140-224
    FT Pct .567 .625
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 7.8
REBOUNDS 667 671
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 192 285
    Assists Per Game 10.7 15.8
TURNOVERS 375 272
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 130 185
    Steals Per Game 7.2 10.3
BLOCKS 24 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,362 3,061
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-151 9-340
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Winthrop 220 231 224 289 964
Opponents 307 255 347 329 1238

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 CHARLESTON SO. L 54-67 111
01/15/22 GARDNER-WEBB L 51-77 187
01/19/22 CAMPBELL L 54-77 102
01/22/22 at  N.C. A&T L 64-87 0
01/23/22 at  Longwood L 58-85 200
01/26/22 at  Hampton University L 64-80 0
01/29/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 75-54 228
02/01/22 PRESBYTERIAN W 58-42 88
02/05/22 at  High Point L 44-86 905
02/08/22 USC UPSTATE L 43-73 116
02/09/22 at  USC Upstate L 47-59 286
02/12/22 LONGWOOD L 56-78 268
02/15/22 at  Charleston So. W 56-43 78
02/17/22 at  Radford L 50-67 477
02/19/22 RADFORD W 62-47 149
02/21/22 HIGH POINT L 42-58 113
02/23/22 at  Campbell L 35-78 699
02/26/22 at  Gardner-Webb L 51-80 416


